

March 11, 2024

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code – 540047

Scrip Code - DBL

Sub: Dilip Buildcon Limited has received Letter of Award (LOA) for a project "Improving the Alignment of Thoppur Ghat Section from Km 158+500 to 165+100 in Dharmapuri - Salem Section of NH-44 under NH(O) 2023-24 on Hybrid Annuity Mode in the State of Tamil Nadu".

In continuation to our announcement dated March 08, 2024 and in accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Company has received the Letter of Award (LOA) for the tender floated by the National Highways Authority of India on Hybrid Annuity basis in the state of Tamil Nadu. Details of the project are as under:

Project	Bid Project Cost Excluding GST (Rs. in Cr.)	Mode	Completion period and Operation period	Length
"Improving the Alignment of Thoppur Ghat Section from Km 158+500 to 165+100 in	548.00	Hybrid Annuity	36 Months	6.60 Km
Dharmapuri - Salem Section of NH-44 under NH(O) 2023-24 on Hybrid Annuity Mode in the State of Tamil Nadu.			Operation period 15 years from COD	

Further, as per Company's Code of conduct of Prevention of insider trading and pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company for all insiders, designated persons and their immediate relatives, connected persons, fiduciaries and intermediaries shall be closed till 48 hours from the date the said information generally made available with the public.

We request you to kindly take this information on your record.

For & on behalf of Dilip Buildcon Limited

Abhishek Shrivastava Company Secretary

E-mail: db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website: www.dilipbuildcon.com